
Floor
Name Team D E (-) Total

1 12 Klavora Rok SLO 5,6 9,050 0,0 14,650
2 18 Korosteljev Andrei CRO 5,8 8,800 0,0 14,600
3 39 Mihók Ádám HUN 5,5 8,800 0,0 14,300
3 13 Silc Ziga SLO 5,5 8,800 0,0 14,300
5 40 Szabó Nándor HUN 5,0 9,050 0,0 14,050
6 4 Tomcik Christopher SUI 5,5 8,150 0,0 13,650

P. Horse
D E (-) Total

1 3 Hegi Oliver SUI 6,1 8,350 0,0 14,450
2 38 Babos Ádám HUN 5,3 8,600 0,0 13,900
3 36 Tálas Bence HUN 5,4 8,300 0,0 13,700
4 35 Vugrinski Kristijan CRO 5,5 7,600 0,0 13,100
5 14 Dyrmishi Xheni AUT 5,5 7,250 0,0 12,750
6 33 Baron Matisa CRO 5,3 7,400 0,0 12,700

Rings
D E (-) Total

1 42 Rácz Attila HUN 5,6 8,900 0,0 14,500
2 14 Dyrmishi Xheni AUT 5,5 8,500 0,0 14,000
3 4 Tomcik Christopher SUI 5,2 8,750 0,0 13,950
4 43 Vágner Levente HUN 5,1 8,750 0,0 13,850
5 3 Hegi Oliver SUI 4,8 8,800 0,0 13,600
6 2 Joshua Stuart CAN 4,7 8,200 0,0 12,900

Vault
D E (-) 1.Score D E (-) 2.Score (-) Total

1 7 Al Herz KUW 6,2 8,850 0,0 15,050 6,2 8,550 0,0 14,750 0,0 14,900
2 3 Hegi Oliver SUI 6,2 9,100 0,1 15,200 5,4 9,100 0,0 14,500 0,0 14,850
2 12 Klavora Rok SLO 6,2 9,100 0,0 15,300 5,4 9,000 0,0 14,400 0,0 14,850
4 13 Silc Ziga SLO 5,0 9,500 0,0 14,500 5,4 9,000 0,0 14,400 0,0 14,450
5 36 Tálas Bence HUN 6,2 9,000 0,0 15,200 4,6 8,900 0,1 13,400 0,0 14,300
6 6 Al Othman KUW 6,6 7,750 0,1 14,250 0,0 0,0 0,0 7,125

P. Bars
D E (-) Total

1 34 Brez Marko CRO 5,3 8,900 0,0 14,200
2 1 Robert Watson CAN 5,5 8,650 0,0 14,150
3 43 Vágner Levente HUN 5,0 8,900 0,0 13,900
4 4 Tomcik Christopher SUI 5,5 8,300 0,0 13,800
5 38 Babos Ádám HUN 5,2 8,500 0,0 13,700
6 2 Joshua Stuart CAN 4,9 7,050 0,0 11,950

H. Bar
D E (-) Total

1 20 Moznik Mariso CRO 6,6 8,900 0,0 15,500
2 41 Vecsernyés Dávid HUN 5,9 8,650 0,0 14,550
3 3 Hegi Oliver SUI 5,9 8,500 0,0 14,400
4 36 Tálas Bence HUN 5,7 8,150 0,0 13,850
5 2 Joshua Stuart CAN 4,7 8,750 0,0 13,450
6 16 Kovacevic Anthon CRO 4,8 8,600 0,0 13,400

Szombathely, 2012. szeptember 30.

Apparatus Finals
THALES KUPA IV. HUNGARIAN GRAND PRIX

for the BPW Hungária Kft. Cup

for the Szombathely MJV Cup

for the EPCOS Fft. Member of the TDK Group Cup

for the Lövő és Vidéke Takarékszövetkezet Cup

for the LUK Kft. Cup

for the Rum és Vidéke Takarékszövetkezet Cup



D 1 2 3 4 5 6 E (-) Total

1 12 Klavora Rok SLO 5,6 9,0 8,8 9,2 9,1 9,050 14,650

2 18 Korosteljev Andrei CRO 5,8 8,8 8,9 8,8 8,1 8,800 14,600

3 39 Mihók Ádám HUN 5,5 8,7 8,7 8,9 8,9 8,800 14,300

3 13 Silc Ziga SLO 5,5 8,6 8,8 9,0 8,8 8,800 14,300

5 40 Szabó Nándor HUN 5,0 9,0 9,1 9,2 8,9 9,050 14,050

6 4 Tomcik Christopher SUI 5,5 8,3 7,7 8,0 8,7 8,150 13,650

Szombathely, 2012. szeptember 30.

THALES KUPA IV. HUNGARIAN GRAND PRIX

R
A

N
K

Name Team

FLOOR

Apparatus Final

B
ib

.N
um

.

for the BPW Hungária Cup



D 1 2 3 4 5 6 E (-) Total

1 3 Hegi Oliver SUI 6,1 8,5 7,6 8,2 8,5 8,350 14,450

2 38 Babos Ádám HUN 5,3 8,6 8,4 8,6 9,0 8,600 13,900

3 36 Tálas Bence HUN 5,4 8,1 8,3 8,3 8,7 8,300 13,700

4 35 Vugrinski Kristijan CRO 5,5 7,4 7,8 7,4 8,1 7,600 13,100

5 14 Dyrmishi Xheni AUT 5,5 7,0 6,3 7,5 7,8 7,250 12,750

6 33 Baron Matisa CRO 5,3 7,5 7,3 7,0 7,9 7,400 12,700

Szombathely, 2012. szeptember 30.

THALES KUPA IV. HUNGARIAN GRAND PRIX

R
A

N
K

Name Team

P. HORSE

Apparatus Final

B
ib

.N
um

.

for the Szombathely MJV Cup



D 1 2 3 4 5 6 E (-) Total

1 42 Rácz Attila HUN 5,6 8,8 8,7 9,0 9,1 8,900 14,500

2 14 Dyrmishi Xheni AUT 5,5 8,4 8,5 8,5 8,7 8,500 14,000

3 4 Tomcik Christopher SUI 5,2 8,7 8,4 8,8 8,9 8,750 13,950

4 43 Vágner Levente HUN 5,1 9,0 8,7 8,7 8,8 8,750 13,850

5 3 Hegi Oliver SUI 4,8 8,8 8,8 8,8 8,6 8,800 13,600

6 2 Joshua Stuart CAN 4,7 8,1 8,1 8,3 8,7 8,200 12,900

Szombathely, 2012. szeptember 30.

THALES KUPA IV. HUNGARIAN GRAND PRIX

R
A

N
K

Name Team

RINGS

Apparatus Final

B
ib

.N
um

.

for the EPCOS Kft. Memeber of the TDK Group CUP



D 1 2 3 4 5 6 E (-) Score D 1 2 3 4 5 6 E (-) Score

1 7 Al Herz KUW 6,20 8,8 8,8 8,9 8,9 8,850 15,050 6,20 7,5 8,5 8,6 8,8 8,550 14,750 14,900

2 3 Hegi Oliver SUI 6,20 9,2 9,4 9,0 8,8 9,100 0,1 15,200 5,40 9,4 9,1 9,1 9,0 9,100 14,500 14,850

2 12 Klavora Rok SLO 6,20 9,2 9,1 9,0 9,1 9,100 15,300 5,40 9,0 9,1 9,0 9,0 9,000 14,400 14,850

4 13 Silc Ziga SLO 5,00 9,5 9,5 9,5 9,0 9,500 14,500 5,40 9,2 9,1 8,9 8,9 9,000 14,400 14,450

5 36 Tálas Bence HUN 6,20 9,2 9,1 8,9 8,5 9,000 15,200 4,60 9,0 9,3 8,8 8,7 8,900 0,1 13,400 14,300

6 6 Al Othman KUW 6,60 7,9 7,7 7,8 7,0 7,750 0,1 14,250 7,125

THALES KUPA IV. HUNGARIAN GRAND PRIX

VAULT
R

A
N

K Team
1. Vault 2. Vault

B
ib

.N
um

.

(-) Total

Apparatus Final

Name

Lövő és Vidéke Takarékszövetkezet Cup



D 1 2 3 4 5 6 E (-) Total

1 34 Brez Marko CRO 5,3 8,8 9,0 8,9 8,9 8,900 14,200

2 1 Robert Watson CAN 5,5 8,4 8,5 9,0 8,8 8,650 14,150

3 43 Vágner Levente HUN 5,0 8,9 8,9 8,7 9,0 8,900 13,900

4 4 Tomcik Christopher SUI 5,5 8,3 8,2 8,7 8,3 8,300 13,800

5 38 Babos Ádám HUN 5,2 8,4 8,3 8,6 8,6 8,500 13,700

6 2 Joshua Stuart CAN 4,9 7,0 7,0 7,1 8,0 7,050 11,950

Szombathely, 2012. szeptember 30.

THALES KUPA IV. HUNGARIAN GRAND PRIX

R
A

N
K

Name Team

P. BARS

Apparatus Final

B
ib

.N
um

.

for the LUK Kft. Cup



D 1 2 3 4 5 6 E (-) Total

1 20 Moznik Mariso CRO 6,6 9,0 9,2 8,7 8,8 8,900 15,500

2 41 Vecsernyés Dávid HUN 5,9 8,9 8,0 8,4 9,0 8,650 14,550

3 3 Hegi Oliver SUI 5,9 8,8 8,5 8,5 8,2 8,500 14,400

4 36 Tálas Bence HUN 5,7 7,9 7,3 8,4 8,6 8,150 13,850

5 2 Joshua Stuart CAN 4,7 8,8 9,1 8,4 8,7 8,750 13,450

6 16 Kovacevic Anthon CRO 4,8 8,6 8,5 8,6 8,7 8,600 13,400

Szombathely, 2012. szeptember 30.

THALES KUPA IV. HUNGARIAN GRAND PRIX

R
A

N
K

Name Team

H. BAR

Apparatus Final

B
ib

.N
um

.

for the Rum és Vidéke Takarékszövetkezet Cup



Szombathely, 2012. szeptember 29.

Bib.

Num. (-)
1 12 Klavora Rok SLO 5,6 8,933 14,533 Q
2 13 Silc Ziga SLO 5,5 8,800 14,300 Q
3 18 Korosteljev Andrej CRO 5,8 8,500 14,300 Q
4 39 Mihók Ádám HUN 5,5 8,533 14,033 Q
5 40 Szabó Nándor HUN 5,0 8,966 13,966 Q
6 38 Babos Ádám HUN 5,4 8,266 13,666
7 41 Vecsernyés Dávid HUN 5,2 8,300 13,500
8 36 Tálas Bence HUN 5,3 8,033 13,333
9 4 Tomcik Christopher SUI 5,1 8,166 13,266 Q

10 11 Aljohani Abdulaziz KSA 5,5 7,766 13,266 R1
11 3 Hegi Oliver SUI 5,3 7,766 0,1 12,966 R2
12 37 Vadászfi Ákos HUN 5,4 7,333 12,733
13 43 Vágner Levente HUN 5,0 7,633 12,633
14 6 Al Othman KUW 4,9 7,666 12,566
15 5 Al Gatan KUW 5,0 7,333 12,333
16 2 Joshua Stuart CAN 5,2 7,533 0,4 12,333
17 16 Kovacevic Anthon CRO 4,9 6,366 11,266
18 1 Robert Watson CAN 5,3 5,900 11,200

THALES KUPA IV. HUNGARIAN GRAND PRIX

FLOOR

Rank TeamName E

Men's Qualification

TotalD



Szombathely, 2012. szeptember 29.

Bib.

Num. (-)
1 35 Vugrinski Kristijan CRO 5,8 8,233 14,033 Q
2 36 Tálas Bence HUN 5,4 8,433 13,833 Q
3 38 Babos Ádám HUN 5,3 8,400 13,700 Q
4 44 Kállai Zoltán HUN 5,4 8,200 13,600
5 41 Vecsernyés Dávid HUN 5,0 8,533 13,533
6 3 Hegi Oliver SUI 5,8 7,700 13,500 Q
7 14 Dyrmishi Xheni AUT 5,3 8,066 13,366 Q
8 33 Baron Matisa CRO 5,2 8,000 13,200 Q
9 19 Kirinic Vinko CRO 5,6 7,566 13,166 R1

10 5 Al Gatan KUW 5,4 7,700 13,100 R2
11 17 Prpic Renato CRO 5,7 7,100 12,800
12 1 Robert Watson CAN 4,4 8,333 12,733
13 39 Mihók Ádám HUN 4,5 8,133 12,633
14 18 Korosteljev Andrej CRO 4,7 7,866 12,566
15 4 Tomcik Christopher SUI 4,0 8,400 12,400
15 43 Vágner Levente HUN 6,2 6,200 12,400
17 2 Joshua Stuart CAN 4,1 8,166 12,266
18 7 Al Herz KUW 4,9 7,133 12,033
18 40 Szabó Nándor HUN 4,9 7,133 12,033
20 6 Al Othman KUW 4,6 7,266 11,866
21 15 Kusan Leonardo CRO 5,1 6,633 11,733
22 37 Vadászfi Ákos HUN 4,9 6,466 11,366
23 8 Al Safar KUW 4,5 6,300 10,800
24 10 Alboussi Abdullah Khalid KSA 3,5 6,633 10,133

THALES KUPA IV. HUNGARIAN GRAND PRIX

P. HORSE

Rank TeamName E

Men's Qualification

TotalD



Szombathely, 2012. szeptember 29.

Bib.

Num. (-)
1 42 Rácz Attila HUN 5,5 9,066 14,566 Q
2 43 Vágner Levente HUN 5,1 8,900 14,000 Q
3 14 Dyrmishi Xheni AUT 5,6 8,400 14,000 Q
4 4 Tomcik Christopher SUI 5,2 8,766 13,966 Q
5 36 Tálas Bence HUN 5,7 7,966 13,666
6 3 Hegi Oliver SUI 5,1 8,500 13,600 Q
7 38 Babos Ádám HUN 5,1 8,466 13,566
8 40 Szabó Nándor HUN 5,3 8,033 13,333
9 41 Vecsernyés Dávid HUN 4,5 8,600 13,100

10 39 Mihók Ádám HUN 4,8 8,300 13,100
11 37 Vadászfi Ákos HUN 5,2 7,700 12,900
12 2 Joshua Stuart CAN 4,8 8,033 12,833 Q
13 1 Robert Watson CAN 5,4 7,200 12,600 R1
14 15 Kusan Leonardo CRO 3,6 7,633 11,233 R2

THALES KUPA IV. HUNGARIAN GRAND PRIX

RINGS

Rank TeamName E

Men's Qualification

TotalD



Szombathely, 2012. szeptember 29.

Bib.

Num. D E (-) Score D E (-) Score

1 3 Hegi Oliver SUI 6,2 8,866 0,1 14,966 5,4 9,133 14,533 14,750 Q
2 7 Al Herz KUW 6,2 8,633 0,1 14,733 6,2 8,600 0,1 14,700 14,717 Q
3 6 Al Othman KUW 6,6 8,333 0,1 14,833 6,2 8,300 14,500 14,667 Q
4 12 Klavora Rok SLO 6,2 8,533 0,3 14,433 5,4 8,966 14,366 14,400 Q
5 36 Tálas Bence HUN 6,2 8,666 0,0 14,866 4,6 8,733 13,333 14,100 Q
6 13 Silc Ziga SLO 5,0 9,066 0,0 14,066 5,4 8,766 0,1 14,066 14,066 Q
7 40 Szabó Nándor HUN 6,2 8,500 0,0 14,700 4,2 8,933 13,133 13,917 R1
8 2 Joshua Stuart CAN 5,4 8,833 0,1 14,133 4,6 9,033 13,633 13,883 R2
9 37 Vadászfi Ákos HUN 6,6 8,200 0,0 14,800 5,4 7,466 12,866 13,833

10 5 Al Gatan KUW 6,2 8,133 0,0 14,333 5,0 8,300 13,300 13,817
11 1 Robert Watson CAN 5,8 8,333 0,3 13,833 4,6 8,700 13,300 13,567

Men's Qualification

THALES KUPA IV. HUNGARIAN GRAND PRIX

VAULT

Rank Team (-)Name
1. Vault 2. Vault

Total



Szombathely, 2012. szeptember 29.

Bib.

Num. (-)
1 43 Vágner Levente HUN 5,0 9,066 14,066 Q
2 38 Babos Ádám HUN 5,2 8,833 14,033 Q
3 40 Szabó Nándor HUN 4,9 8,866 13,766
4 2 Joshua Stuart CAN 5,0 8,533 13,533 Q
5 1 Robert Watson CAN 5,5 7,866 13,366 Q
6 42 Rácz Attila HUN 5,3 7,700 13,000
7 36 Tálas Bence HUN 5,7 7,300 13,000
8 34 Brez Marko CRO 4,9 8,066 12,966 Q
9 4 Tomcik Christopher SUI 5,8 6,933 12,733 Q

10 37 Vadászfi Ákos HUN 5,5 6,700 12,200
11 8 Al Safar KUW 4,9 7,200 12,100 R1
12 41 Vecsernyés Dávid HUN 5,0 6,800 11,800
13 3 Hegi Oliver SUI 5,4 6,333 11,733 R2
14 9 Mua Rad KUW 4,5 7,166 11,666
15 39 Mihók Ádám HUN 4,1 7,300 11,400

THALES KUPA IV. HUNGARIAN GRAND PRIX

P. BARS

Rank TeamName E

Men's Qualification

TotalD



Szombathely, 2012. szeptember 29.

Bib.

Num. (-)
1 20 Moznik Mariso CRO 6,6 8,800 15,400 Q
2 3 Hegi Oliver SUI 6,0 8,366 14,366 Q
3 41 Vecsernyés Dávid HUN 5,8 7,833 13,633 Q
4 36 Tálas Bence HUN 5,7 7,900 13,600 Q
5 43 Vágner Levente HUN 5,1 7,933 13,033
6 2 Joshua Stuart CAN 4,8 8,200 13,000 Q
7 40 Szabó Nándor HUN 4,2 8,333 12,533
8 38 Babos Ádám HUN 5,0 7,500 12,500
9 16 Kovacevic Anthon CRO 4,6 7,500 12,100 Q

10 4 Tomcik Christopher SUI 3,9 8,166 12,066 R1
11 1 Robert Watson CAN 5,0 7,033 12,033 R2
12 37 Vadászfi Ákos HUN 2,3 7,500 9,800

THALES KUPA IV. HUNGARIAN GRAND PRIX

H. BAR

Rank TeamName E

Men's Qualification

TotalD



1 18 Korosteljev Andrej CRO 1 36 Tálas Bence HUN

2 4 Tomcik Christopher SUI 2 3 Hegi Oliver SUI

3 40 Szabó Nándor HUN 3 33 Baron Matisa CRO

4 39 Mihók Ádám HUN 4 35 Vugrinski Kristijan CRO

5 13 Silc Ziga SLO 5 38 Babos Ádám HUN

6 12 Klavora Rok SLO 6 14 Dyrmishi Xheni AUT

R1 11 Aljohani Abdulaziz KSA R1 19 Kirinic Vinko CRO

R2 3 Hegi Oliver SUI R2 5 Al Gatan KUW

1 14 Dyrmishi Xheni AUT 1 36 Tálas Bence HUN

2 43 Vágner Levente HUN 2 6 Al Othman KUW

3 2 Joshua Stuart CAN 3 3 Hegi Oliver SUI

4 42 Rácz Attila HUN 4 13 Silc Ziga SLO

5 4 Tomcik Christopher SUI 5 12 Klavora Rok SLO

6 3 Hegi Oliver SUI 6 7 Al Herz KUW

R1 1 Robert Watson CAN R1 40 Szabó Nándor HUN

R2 15 Kusan Leonardo CRO R2 2 Joshua Stuart CAN

1 38 Babos Ádám HUN 1 36 Tálas Bence HUN

2 2 Joshua Stuart CAN 2 3 Hegi Oliver SUI

3 4 Tomcik Christopher SUI 3 41 Vecsernyés Dávid HUN

4 43 Vágner Levente HUN 4 2 Joshua Stuart CAN

5 34 Brez Marko CRO 5 16 Kovacevic Anthon CRO

6 1 Robert Watson CAN 6 20 Moznik Mariso CRO

R1 8 Al Safar KUW R1 4 Tomcik Christopher SUI

R2 3 Hegi Oliver SUI R2 1 Robert Watson CAN

THALES KUPA IV. HUNGARIAN GRAND PRIX

APPARATUS FINALS

Szombathely, 2012. szeptember 29.

START LIST



Szombathely, 2012. szeptember 29.

Bib.

Num D E (-) Total D E (-) Total D E (-) Total D E (-) Score D E (-) Score (-) Total D E (-) Total D E (-) Total

1 36 Tálas Bence HUN 5,3 8,033 0,0 13,333 5,4 8,433 0,0 13,833 5,7 7,966 0,0 13,666 6,2 8,666 0,0 14,866 4,6 8,733 0,0 13,333 0,0 14,866 5,7 7,300 0,0 13,000 5,7 7,900 0,0 13,600 82,298
2 38 Babos Ádám HUN 5,4 8,266 0,0 13,666 5,3 8,400 0,0 13,700 5,1 8,466 0,0 13,566 5,4 8,900 0,0 14,300 0,0 0,0 0,0 14,300 5,2 8,833 0,0 14,033 5,0 7,500 0,0 12,500 81,765
3 3 Hegi Oliver SUI 5,3 7,766 0,1 12,966 5,8 7,700 0,0 13,500 5,1 8,500 0,0 13,600 6,2 8,866 0,1 14,966 5,4 9,133 0,0 14,533 0,0 14,966 5,4 6,333 0,0 11,733 6,0 8,366 0,0 14,366 81,131
4 40 Szabó Nándor HUN 5,0 8,966 0,0 13,966 4,9 7,133 0,0 12,033 5,3 8,033 0,0 13,333 6,2 8,500 0,0 14,700 4,2 8,933 0,0 13,133 0,0 14,700 4,9 8,866 0,0 13,766 4,2 8,333 0,0 12,533 80,331
5 43 Vágner Levente HUN 5,0 7,633 0,0 12,633 6,2 6,200 0,0 12,400 5,1 8,900 0,0 14,000 5,4 8,700 0,0 14,100 0,0 0,0 0,0 14,100 5,0 9,066 0,0 14,066 5,1 7,933 0,0 13,033 80,232
6 41 Vecsernyés Dávid HUN 5,2 8,300 0,0 13,500 5,0 8,533 0,0 13,533 4,5 8,600 0,0 13,100 5,4 8,700 0,0 14,100 0,0 0,0 0,0 14,100 5,0 6,800 0,0 11,800 5,8 7,833 0,0 13,633 79,666
7 4 Tomcik Christopher SUI 5,1 8,166 0,0 13,266 4,0 8,400 0,0 12,400 5,2 8,766 0,0 13,966 5,4 9,033 0,0 14,433 0,0 0,0 0,0 14,433 5,8 6,933 0,0 12,733 3,9 8,166 0,0 12,066 78,864
8 2 Joshua Stuart CAN 5,2 7,533 0,4 12,333 4,1 8,166 0,0 12,266 4,8 8,033 0,0 12,833 5,4 8,833 0,1 14,133 4,6 9,033 0,0 13,633 0,0 14,133 5,0 8,533 0,0 13,533 4,8 8,200 0,0 13,000 78,098
9 1 Robert Watson CAN 5,3 5,900 0,0 11,200 4,4 8,333 0,0 12,733 5,4 7,200 0,0 12,600 5,8 8,333 0,3 13,833 4,6 8,700 0,0 13,300 0,0 13,833 5,5 7,866 0,0 13,366 5,0 7,033 0,0 12,033 75,765
10 37 Vadászfi Ákos HUN 5,4 7,333 0,0 12,733 4,9 6,466 0,0 11,366 5,2 7,700 0,0 12,900 6,6 8,200 0,0 14,800 5,4 7,466 0,0 12,866 0,0 14,800 5,5 6,700 0,0 12,200 2,3 7,500 0,0 9,800 73,799

Rank TeamName
Floor

Vault

1. Vault 2. VaultRingsP Horse

THALES KUPA IV. HUNGARIAN GRAND PRIX
All-Around

Total
H BarP Bars
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